

Delhi Public School, Barasat Arise. Awake. Act. Achieve

CBSE Affiliation No: 2430391

Notice No. DPSB/23-24/078

Date: 09-03-2024

Dear Parents,

Warm Greetings from Delhi Public School, Barasat fraternity!

This is to inform you that your ward has been selected to attend and participate in Udaan 2024, an exciting and interactive event organized by The Times of India-Newspaper in Education (NIE) that aims to educate and inspire students to become future-ready. This event will feature workshops, talks, and activities on various topics such as career planning, skill development, and technology advancements. The event will be organized on 17th March, 2024 (Sunday) at the Kala Mandir Auditorium (Address: 48, Shakespeare Sarani Rd, Elgin, Kolkata, West Bengal 700017) from 11.00 am to 12:30 pm.

At Udaan 2024, our students will get the opportunity to interact with industry professionals and academic experts from Law, Management (IPM), and CUET. This session will provide valuable insights and perspectives on these fields, helping them gain a better understanding of each one.

You are requested to kindly drop your ward at the venue on the day of the event by 10:45 am, and receive your ward from the venue at 12:45pm by producing the Escort Card. The participants will be accompanied by Ms. Debapriya Saha (+91-8910041596) at the venue on the day of the event. The students must attend the event in proper school uniform and must carry the school ID Card at all times. They must also carry heavy tiffin, water bottle, a notebook and necessary stationery.

We would request you to kindly give your consent for your ward's attendance and participation in UDAAN 2024 by filling up the attached consent form and submitting the same on 11th March, 2024 positively.

We look forward to your kind cooperation and support.

Warm Regards,

Thajunder

Principal

Delhi Public School, Barasat

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL

BARASAT



Delhi Public School, Barasat Arise. Awake. Act. Achieve

CBSE Affiliation No: 2430391

CONSENT

Name of the St	tudent :	
Class :	Section :	Roll no. :
		BEFORE
I hereby confir	m that my ward,	
will attend	d and participate in U	JDAAN 2024.
No, my ward,		
will not at	ttend and participate	in UDAAN 2024.
Reasons:		
	P	
		PUBLIC GO
		Signature of Parent
		Date :